The following terms will be used as defined terms in this Acquisition 
Agreement and have the meaning set forth below ("Agreement"): 

1.1. Seller: Pima County, a pollticat subdivision of the State of Arizona 

1.2. ~: River Overlook, LLC, an Arizona Limited Liability Company 

1.3. Purchase Price: the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand 
($129,000.00) 

1 .4. Eacoest Money Deposit: the sum of Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred 
Dollars ($12,900.00) 

1.5. Title Company: First American Title, located at 6390 E. Tanque Verde., 
Suite 200, Tucson, AZ 85715, Joni Schroeder is hereby appointed as the "Escrow 
Agent" for this transaction. 

1.6. Effective Date: the date Seller and Buyer have approved and accepted